PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ross G Cutler	07/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11026466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)708-5046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (425) 882-8080

Email: p5sup@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: Microsoft Corporation
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rimma N. Oks

Total Attachments: 1

source=309709.01 - Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

——CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 016310 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

M5 Docket No. 309709.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I ₋	Ross G. Cutler ("ASSIGNOR"), have in	nvented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/	or claimed in a patent application er	ititled "MINIMIZING DEAD ZONES IN
	AGES" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	will be filed without this executed Fauthorizes, and requests, ASSIGNED Corporate Affairs Department, Michael Redmond, Washington 98052, who	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby E'S legal representatives, of the Law and rosoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, o are associated with customer number is (Application No, filed
	\ this APPLICATION'S An	plication No. and filing date, when
	known;	p
×	was filed on <u>12/30/2004</u> and was	given Application No. <u>11/026,466;</u>
	is filed concurrently herewith;	
M	Microsoft Corporation, a Washington	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and	d assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to	, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVEN	ITION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications ar	nd patents derived therefrom, such a	as continuing applications, in and for the
United States.	its territories, and all foreign countr	ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
F	or good and valuable consideration,	, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged	by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he	reby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the	entire and exclusive rights, title and	I interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION ((and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
A	ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instr	uments and documents required for the
making and pr	rosecution of the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding lette	ers patent derived therefrom, and fo	r the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APF	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	ATIVES)
		$\mathbb{K}(\mathbb{S})$
7-26-1	<u> </u>	
Date		ss [°] G. Cutler

Page 1 of 1

PATENT
REEL: 016319*FRAME@0257***